PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dickory Rudduck	10/29/2010
Christopher Kelliher	03/11/2010
Benjamin Ford	10/29/2010
Anthony White	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telezygology, Inc.
Street Address:	520 West Erie Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12881772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 577-7000

Email: phanna@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9149-98535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Baumann
	D A TELIT

REEL: 026378 FRAME: 0853

12881772

00 0V HJ

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5

source=98535_Assignment#page1.tif source=98535_Assignment#page2.tif source=98535_Assignment#page3.tif source=98535_Assignment#page4.tif source=98535_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026378 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket 9149-98535-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, DICKORY RUDDUCK, of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois, CHRISTOPHER

KELLIHER, of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois, BENJAMIN FORD, of Chicago, County

of Cook and State of Illinois, and ANTHONY WHITE, of Vernon Hills, County of Lake and State of

Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have

assigned and do hereby assign to TELEZYGOLOGY, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its

principal place of business at 520 West Erie Street, Suite 100, Chicago, Illinois, 60654, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all

subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United

States entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING A SECURED STORAGE SPACE

Application Number 12/881,772, filed September 14, 2010; and in and to all Letters Patent and

all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing

therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein,

including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to

sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of

all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026378 FRAME: 0855

10/29 2010	Dickory Rudduck
State of <u>TL</u> County of <u>Cool</u>)) 55
known by me (or proved to me on the basis name is subscribed to the within instrumen	s before me, Heather A. Karkoves resonally appeared DICKORY RUDDUCK, personally s of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose int and acknowledged to me that he executed the his signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/13/11	OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER A KARTSOUNES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/11

03/11 2010	Christopher Kelliher
State of TL) County of Cook) ss	•
On Nov. 3 2010, befa a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument a same in his authorized capacity, and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exe	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nd acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/13/11	OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER A KARTSOUNES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/11

29-0cT 2010	Benjamin Ford
State of <u>JL</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>) ss	
On	appeared BENJAMIN FORD, personally known ory evidence) to be the person whose name is ledged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the person, or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/13/11	OFFICIAL SEAL HEATHER A KARTSOUNES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/13/11

24. MAY 2011	
	Anthony White
Witness name (Signed) Erica Egner Witness name (Printed)	5/24/11 Date/
Witness name (Signed) Pradlay Southworth Witness name (Printed)	5/24/11 Date